## Notice of Exemption

County Clerk County of: <u>Tehama</u>

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: (Public Agency): City of Corning 794 Third St.

Corning, CA 96021

(Address)

Project Title: Use Permit# 2020-291 Liquor Cabinet II, ABC License

Project Applicant: Liquor Cabinet II 3070 HWY 99W Corning, CA 96021

Project Location - Specific:

APN# 087-040-057-000

Project Location - City: Corning Project Location - County: Tehama

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

Liquor Cabinet II has applied to move their ABC business license from 3090 HWY 99W to 3070 HWY 99W, Corning, CA 96021 approximately 50 feet to the north of their existing location to a pre existing building used for commercial purposes.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Corning

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Chrissy Meeds

Exempt Status: (check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 (e) existing facilities
- □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: \_

Reasons why project is exempt:

There is no expansion of the existing use.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Chrissy Meeds	_ Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	530-824-7036
	ified document of exemption finding ce of Exemption been filed by the p	g. ublic agency approving the project? I : <u>8-20-20</u> Title: <u>Plann</u>	
🖬 Signe	ed by Lead Agency □ Signed by A	pplicant	2
	ns 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Co 1108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resour		PR:
Gove	emor's Office of Planning & Research		-
	SEP 1 5 2020	AUG 3 1 2020	
ST	ATE CLEARINGHOUSE	Jennifer A. Vise Tehama Opunty Slerk & Reco By UNA COMME	Revised 2011 rder 21_

Appendix E